RESOLUTION NO. 467

REQUESTING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT TO DETERMINE THE FEASIBILITY AND FINANCIAL IMPACT OF TRANSFERRING THE RESIDENTS OF THE ANN LEE HOME TO THE ALBANY COUNTY NURSING HOME

Introduced: 12/4/06 By Mr. Tunny:

WHEREAS, Recent testimony before the Albany County Legislature has highlighted the deplorable conditions of the Ann Lee Home, and

WHEREAS, A floor is closed and they are in the process of closing others in the Albany County Nursing Home have been closed, and

WHEREAS, The conditions of the Albany County Nursing Home are better than the Ann Lee Home, and

WHEREAS, It is the solemn duty of the County to provide the proper care for seniors in need of assistance, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That this Honorable Body requests that within 30 days of the passage of this resolution that the County Executive enter into an agreement with an independent consultant to determine the feasibility and financial impact of transferring the Ann Lee Home residents to the Albany County Nursing Home, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Referred to Audit and Finance Committee. 12/4/06